



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3332]

FRIDAY ,THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4436/2024

Between:

V. Deepa and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

T S Chetan

...CONTEMNOR

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.PONNADA SREE VYAS

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1.J DILEEP KUMAR

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel for respondents, for filing counter, post
on 25.07.2025.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

RR